
 

 

 

 

 

December 16, 2024 

 

Clinton County Board 

850 Fairfax Street 

Carlyle, IL 62231 

 

County Board Members: 

 

2025 COUNTY BOARD MEETING DATES 

 

The regularly scheduled meetings of the County Board of Clinton County, Illinois are held on the Third 

Monday of the Month unless otherwise duly noted due to conflicting dates with holidays.  The meetings 

are called to order by the Clinton County Sheriff at 7 p.m. in the County Board Meeting Room in the 

Clinton County Sheriff’s Office Building at 810 Franklin Street, Carlyle, Illinois: 

 

Tuesday January 21, 2025 7:00 p.m. 

 (Note: Monday, January 20, 2025 – Martin Luther King, Jr. Day) 

Tuesday February 18, 2025 7:00 p.m. 

 (Note: Monday, February 17, 2025 – Presidents’ Day) 

Monday March 17, 2025 7:00 p.m. 

Monday April 21, 2025 7:00 p.m. 

Monday May 19, 2025 7:00 p.m. 

Monday June 16, 2025 7:00 p.m. 

Monday July 21, 2025 7:00 p.m. 

Monday August 18, 2025 7:00 p.m. 

Monday September 15, 2025 7:00 p.m. 

Monday  October 20, 2025 7:00 p.m. 

Monday November 17, 2025 7:00 p.m. 

Monday December 15, 2025 7:00 p.m. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

Brad Knolhoff, Chairman 

Clinton County Board 


